

No: AAI/RHQ-SR/ENGG/SM (E-E)/WO-04/Pondy/22-23/24

Date: 10.11.2022

M/s. V.K. Sam Engineering,
No.5, Rajiv Gandhi Nagar,
Ekkaduthangal,
Chennai - 600 032.

Name of Work: Replacement of cables in Operational area at Puducherry Airport.

REF: 1. AAI E-Bid No: 2022_AAI_128702
2. Tender (Price Bid) opened: 12.10.2022

Dear Sirs,

1. Your tender for the above mentioned is hereby accepted by the Competent Authority on behalf of the Chairman, Airports Authority of India, at the item rates quoted by you totaling to **Rs. 13,46,269/- (Rupees Thirteen Lakhs Forty Six Thousand Two Hundred and Sixty Nine Only)** Plus applicable GST @ 18% which is 37.94% below the estimated cost put to tender of **Rs. 21,69,288/-** Plus applicable GST @ 18%.
2. Senior Manager Engg (E-E), AAI, New Operational Office, Southern Region, Chennai Airport, Chennai Shall be Engineer – in – charge of the work. You are requested to attend this office by **21.11.2022** to sign and complete the contract agreement. The contract Agreement shall be executed on a non-judicial stamp paper of value Rs.100/- (Rupees One Hundred only). The cost of the stamp paper shall be borne by you.
3. Please Deposit **Rs. 1,34,627/- (Rupees One Lakh Thirty Four Thousand Six Hundred and Twenty Seven Only)** towards Security Deposit within 10 days from the date of issue of this letter, failing which, the same will be deducted from your running bills as per the Clause of 1-A of Clauses of Contract.
4. You are requested to comply with the provision of Contract Labour (Regulation and Abolition) Act 1970 and contract Labour (Regulation and Abolition) Central rules 1971 and minimum wages act and rules thereof Central and State Governments.

Contd...2...

9

...2...

5. You are also directed to contact Asst. Manager (Engg-E), AAI, Puducherry Airport immediately who will arrange to hand over the site.
6. Please note that the time allowed for carrying out the work shall be **03 (Three) Months** which shall be reckoned from 21.11.2022.
7. Any further correspondence in connection with the contract should normally be addressed to the Senior Manager Engg (E), AAI, New Operational Office, Southern Region, Chennai Airport.
8. Please acknowledge the receipt and return the duplicate copy of this letter enclosed herewith after signing it to the undersigned as a token of acceptance.

Thanking you,

Encl: 1) Schedule of Quantities – Schedule 'A'

Yours faithfully,


Senior Manager Engg (E)
AAI, RHQ-SR, Chennai Airport

SCHEDULE OF WORK**Name of Work: Replacement of cables in Operational area at Puducherry Airport.**

S.No.	Description of Item	Qty	Unit	Rate (Rs.) (without GST)	Amount (Rs.) (without GST)
1.00	Supply of following XLPE insulated, PVC sheathed aluminium conductor armoured power cable of 1.1KV grade confirming to IS 7098 (Part I) 1988 with upto date amendments etc as required for the following sizes.(Make:As per approved list.)				
(a)	a) 3.5C X 70 sq. mm	400	Mtr	436.00	1,74,400.00
(b)	b) 3.5C X 240 sq. mm	710	Mtr	1,247.00	8,85,370.00
2.00	Laying of one number PVC insulated and PVC sheathed / XLPE power cable of 1.1 KV grade of following size in the existing masonry open duct as required Above 35 sq. mm and upto 95 sq. mm	25	Mtr	75.00	1,875.00
3.00	Laying of one number PVC insulated and PVC sheathed / XLPE power cable of 1.1 KV grade of following size in the existing RCC/ HUME/ METAL pipe as required. Above 35 sq. mm and upto 95 sq. mm	375	Mtr	84.00	31,500.00
4.00	Laying of one number PVC insulated and PVC sheathed / XLPE power cable of 1.1 KV grade of following size in the existing masonry open duct as required Above 185 sq. mm and upto 400 sq. mm	710	Mtr	114.00	80,940.00
5.00	Supplying and laying of 90 mm OD HDPE Pipe of PE 80 PN 6 ISI Marked along with all accessories like coupler conforming to IS 4984 complete with fitting and cutting, jointing etc., direct in ground (75 cm below the ground level) including excavation and refilling the trench but excluding sand cushioning and protective covering etc., as required.	375	Mtr	356.00	1,33,500.00
6.00	Supplying and making straight through joint with heat shrinkable kit including ferrules and other jointing materials for following size of PVC insulated and PVC sheathed / XLPE aluminium conductor cable of 1.1 KV grade as required. 3.5Cx70 Sqmm	2	Set	2,756.00	5,512.00
7.00	Supplying and making straight through joint with heatshrinkable kit including ferrules and other jointing materials for following size of PVC insulated and PVC sheathed / XLPE aluminium conductor cable of 1.1 KV grade as required. i)3½ X 240 sq.mm	4	Set	5,650.00	22,600.00

9

S.No.	Description of Item	Qty	Unit	Rate (Rs.) (without GST)	Amount (Rs.) (without GST)
8.00	Supplying and Making end termination with brass compression gland and aluminium lugs for following PVC insulated and PVC sheathed / XLPE insulated 1.1KV grade cables as required. 3½ X 70 sq. mm (38mm)	4	Each	477.00	1,908.00
9.00	Supplying and Making end termination with brass compression gland and aluminium lugs for following PVC insulated and PVC sheathed / XLPE insulated 1.1KV grade cables as required. 3½ X 240 sq.mm	8	Each	1,083.00	8,664.00
Total Amount of Rs.					13,46,269.00

**(Rupees Thirteen Lakhs Forty Six Thousand Two Hundred and Sixty Nine Only)
Plus Applicable GST**

O. Dinakhar
10/11/2022
Senior Manager Engg(E)
AAI, RHQ, SR, Chennai.